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SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Final Results

E: No. 101 800m U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2725 MG Tharushi Abisheka Wickramabahu CC, Gampola 20081030 2:10.55
2 2749 UM Sansala Himashani Ambagamuwa CC, Ambagamuwa 20080707 2:14.94
3 2737 NS Gimhani St. Andrews CC, Puttlam 20090704 2:16.18
4 2724 B Dewmini Chamodya Sujatha Vidyalaya, Badulla 20080916 2:21.80
5 2705 AM Chamudi P Athapattu Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080913 2:36.69

E: No. 102 800m U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2621 HD Shavindu Awishka Dhammissara NS, Nattandiya 20080818 1:53.32
2 2543 Rehan Perera Lyceum International School, Wattala 20081206 1:54.74
3 2522 N Akonik Dilshan A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080510 1:57.56
4 2587 HW Nethan Willaddara Rahula College, Matara 20090704 1:58.68
5 2525 LRM Nethsara Bandara A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20090216 1:59.03
6 2520 M Himanshu Kuruppu Hallala MV, Weligama 20090210 1:59.62
7 2545 Ramaiya Yadurshan Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080726 1:59.90
8 2524 SD Rokeeth Akshana A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20090508 2:03.47
9 2521 RGSR Rajapaksha A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20090516 2:03.55

10 2612 HD Semika Chandrasekara Royal CC, Polonnaruwa 20090227 2:06.64

E: No. 103 10000m Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2863 WAMR WIJESURIYA SL ARMY 20021124 34:59.98
2 2976 HMWGWM HERATH SL ARMY 19991110 37:22.22
3 2937 BWN SEWWANDI SL ARMY 20020605 37:22.25
4 2918 MGEK SUGATHAPALA SL ARMY 19981115 39:34.07
5 2982 PGND SAMARAKOON SL ARMY 19990802 40:23.78

E: No. 104 Long Jump Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2155 J SAMPATH MIRENDA SL ARMY 20030616 7.57 -0.0
2 2105 MIM ASAN SL ARMY 19970620 7.45 -0.0
3 1924 PRASAD WIMALASIRI SL ARMY 19920408 7.44 -0.0
4 1790 WIK PIYASIRI SL ARMY 20010327 7.34 -0.1
5 1922 JHG SAMPATH SL ARMY 19911115 7.20 -0.0
6 2150 AP KRISHANDAN LANKA LIONS SC 20050308 7.14 -0.0
7 1769 HDMYPB HERATH SL ARMY 19970717 7.09 -0.0
8 1760 SPP SAMARAWEERA SL ARMY 19910316 7.02 -0.0

E: No. 105 Jevelin Throw Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2861 HLND LEKAMGE SL ARMY 19870114 56.26
2 2916 DMI HASANTHI SL NAVY 20020928 48.27
3 2894 D HARSHANI MADUWANTHI SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 19910306 47.80
4 2962 AKV WEERASINGHE DUDLEY SENANAYAKE CENTRAL COLLEGE 20070603 39.75
5 2856 HMC LAKMALI SL ARMY 20010328 39.69
6 2599 YT Hansani SL Ari Force 20040919 37.73
7 2855 ADW MENDIS SL POLICE 20010126 32.16

E: No. 106 High Jump Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2909 AARK PERERA SL NAVY 20000418 1.72
2 2864 IAIM FERNANDO SL ARMY 20040226 1.70
3 2929 RP GAMAGE SL ARMY 20040724 1.70
4 2950 HKT WICKRAMARATHNE SL AIRFORCE 20040226 1.60
4 2904 SMM MADHUSHANI SL AIRFORCE 19970108 1.60
6 2941 GYT DINUSHIKA SL ARMY 20011216 1.55

E: No. 107 High Jump U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2755 DKM Dewmini Abeyrathna President's College, Embilipitiya 20080523 1.64
2 2756 VP Nethara Samadhi Vijitha CC, Matara 20080618 1.50
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SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Final Results

E: No. 108 10000m Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1768 K SHANMUGESWARAN SL ARMY 19911116 31:09.74
2 1944 HDSD GUNASEKARA SL ARMY 19930802 31:19.93
3 2113 S ROSHAN SL ARMY 20010426 31;42.42
4 1920 MSA FERNANDO SL ARMY 20031024 31:48.04
5 1786 KHMS KUMARA SL ARMY 19940929 31:52.30
6 1901 H SIVARAJAN SL AIRFORCE 19900205 32:55.03
7 2108 KLSU KUMARA SL ARMY 19930704 33:08.03
8 2149 K KANNANESAN LANKA LIONS SC 19940113 33:36.99
9 1947 GKD MADUSANKA SL ARMY 19960910 37:57.89

1767 RSM PUSHPAKUMARA SL ARMY 19830316 DNF
1900 PAP MADURANGA SL AIRFORCE 19950225 DNF
1913 KGVD KARIYAWASAM SL ARMY 19950614 DNF
1994 DG DILAN SANDARUWAN SL ARMY 19910919 DNF
2119 SMSV DILSHAN SL ARMY 19950219 DNF

E: No. 109 Pole Vault Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1754 DDRJ JAYASINGHE SL ARMY 19950716 4.50
2 1937 RP MURUGAYYA SL ARMY 19930220 4.30
3 1731 TWMP KUWERA SL ARMY 0 4.30
3 1752 S TISANJITH SL ARMY 20021019 4.30
3 1774 DNAS JAYANTHA SL ARMY 19950326 4.30

E: No. 111 Jevelin Throw U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2961 MATM RATHNAKUMA ROYAL COLLEGE KEGALLE 20080227 38.56
2 2757 PK Rasangi Rathnapura Mihindu College 20090623 34.06
3 2738 U Idumini Akarsha Boossa MV, Galle 20081123 29.57

E: No. 112 Discuss Throw U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2555 V Vihaas Thirukkovil MMTMV, Thirukkovil 20080408 47.64
2 2586 SGLB Bojitha Gunasekara Rahula College, Matara 20080521 45.58
3 2577 RAT Sasvidu Rathnayake Sumedha College, Gampaha 20090421 43.66
4 2797 Wimalasooriya Trajan Devapathiraja College, Rathgama 20080118 36.18
5 2579 WANS Ameesha Abeysekara St. Joseph's College, Colombo - Negombo Branch 20080507 34.47

E: No. 120 Jevelin Throw U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2578 BN Shekem Fernando St. Joseph's College, Colombo - Negombo Branch 20080224 58.18
2 2572 MA Induwara Chamod St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080602 55.18
3 2519 WA Kavindu Gayanjana Nahalla Sri Rewatha MV, Neboda 20090623 54.86
4 2541 RD Nissanka Fernando St. Peter's College, Colombo 20080507 50.25
5 2571 RASP Induwara Appuhamy St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080324 47.71
6 2510 MR Nimdinu De Silva St. Joseph's College, Colombo 20090323 46.77

E: No. 124 Discuss Throw Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2101 S MITHUNRAJ SL ARMY 20030413 47.47
2 2153 S PIRAGASRAJ JAFFNA DAA 19990814 46.34
3 1794 HMPGDB RATHNAYAKA SL AIRFORCE 19930313 45.69
4 2121 WDMMS DISSANAYAKE SL ARMY 19910811 45.03
5 2127 ZTM AAZIC SL ARMY 19920520 43.28
6 1916 NJ SURANGA SL ARMY 19870115 41.64
7 1707 KN NIROSHANA SL POLICE 19831119 40.83
8 1928 SDK SILVA SL ARMY 19920409 40.81

E: No. 127 Long Jump Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2896 N MADUSHANI HERATH SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20050504 6.07 -0.0
2 2926 HRDS RANASGALLA LANKA LIONS SC 20050720 5.83
3 2899 VRH COORAY SL ARMY 19990429 5.70
4 2953 GIS LANKATHILAKA SL AIRFORCE 20010417 5.69
5 2853 D RAJAPAKSHA LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20100313 5.57
6 2981 G SHASHINI GATEWAY COLLEGE COLOMBO 20060616 5.54
7 1761 WHA FERNANDO UNATTACHED 20060530 5.53
8 2913 KHN MEGAWARNA SL NAVY 20010305 5.43
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SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Final Results
E: No. 128 Long Jump U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2741 M Dilki Nehara Sri Sumangala BMV, Panadura 20080414 5.47 0.0
2 2702 S Umaya Rathnayake Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080502 5.32 -0.0
3 2734 W Ranudi Bihansa Princess of Wales College, Moratuwa 20080111 5.32 -0.0
4 2728 Annashi Daniel Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 20090823 5.08 -0.0
5 2753 KA Chamalsha Dewmini Welimada CC, Welimada 20090430 4.90 -0.0
6 2743 KPG Vinuthi Umayangana Unattached 20090323 4.89 -0.0
7 2726 HPA Nihara Jayasekara Mahamaya BMV, Kadawatha 20090621 4.59 0.0

E: No. 134 Pole Vault Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2798 Nesara Dakshitha Jaffna DAA 20010721 3.40
2 2928 MAS PERERA SL ARMY 20021005 3.30
3 2952 VT WICKRAMASEKARA SL AIRFORCE 20030409 3.10
4 1982 S NIRUSHIKA AUNODYA COLLEGE JAFFNA 20061207 3.00
5 2868 JAN KALPANA SL ARMY 20010927 3.00
6 2963 P ABILASHINI CHAVAKACHCHERI HINDU COLLEGE 20070217 2.80
7 2922 GSDD JAYANI SL ARMY 20050914 2.80
8 2869 KWT THEHARA NEWSTAED GIRLS COLLEGE 20070808 2.60

E: No. 135 Pole Vault U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2710 LDY Bimansa Balasooriya Newstead Girls College, Negombo 20090415 2.40

E: No. 136 Discuss Throw Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2887 AGVV LAKMALI SL AIRFORCE 19950306 44.66
2 2920 HAM DILRUKSHI SL ARMY 19930831 40.26
3 2870 PAIMP PERERA SL NAVY 19930217 39.79
4 2901 JY PABASARA SL AIRFORCE 20040508 37.68
5 2867 KMKH RATHNAYAKA SL ARMY 20021029 37.31
6 2932 PKTD JAYAWARDANA SL ARMY 20020718 36.56
7 2908 AACI ATHAPATHTHU SL NAVY 20001022 36.41
8 2879 KNI DE SILVA SL ARMY 20010116 34.39

E: No. 141 Long Jump U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2550 NT Thusara Samuditha Vijitha MMV, Dickwella 20080104 6.92 0.9
2 2563 A Kamiltan Arulnathan Kamiltan 20080316 6.86 -1.2
3 2580 TH Rusith Nimsara St. Servatius' College, Matara 20090727 6.76 0.8
4 2613 DTH Mayoshan Chandrathilaka Royal CC, Polonnaruwa 0 6.73 -1.3
5 2589 HMD Sendil Herath Maris Stella College, Thimbirigaskatuwa 20080813 6.71 -1.0
6 2532 M Arshad Umar OKI International School, Wattala 20080109 6.64 -1.8
7 2568 GMW Theja Bandara St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20090401 6.47 -1.2
8 2592 WM Savindu Sudaraka Kahawatta CC, Rathnapura 20090518 6.43 0.5

E: No. 143 2000m Steeple Chase U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2732 KM Sachini Maduhansika Hambanthota DAA 20081013 7:11.74
2 2731 MP Ayesha Sewwandi Hambanthota DAA 20080108 7:21.95
3 2714 BGH Adithya Saman Bokubura A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080413 7:54.51
4 2752 W Dewmini Vihagika Welimada CC, Welimada 20090224 9:16.38

E: No. 145 2000m Steeple Chase U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2523 EVWMWB Sathsara Aberathna A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20081020 6:24.76
2 2581 C Deshan Wickramage Ginigathhena CC, Ginigathhena 20090701 6:25.04
3 2560 NBNKBMK Madushan Nawarathna Weeraparakrama Secondary School, Yatawatta 20080523 6:25.91
4 2623 WA Akashi Kaushika Vidyaloka College, Galle 20090623 6:32.68

E: No. 146 Discuss Throw U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2713 M Mettha Prabodani A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080409 33.63
2 2706 W Deheli Lividuni Lyceum International School, Wattala 20091015 31.86
3 2771 Ranuki Vonara Gateway College, Colombo 20080903 30.88
4 2793 N Shalomi Jayakodi Taxila CC, Horana 20080129 30.20
5 2745 RS Rashmika Perera St. Bridget's Convent, Colombo 20090505 29.46
6 2769 KWS Hasmini Vithanage Lanka Lions SC 20090421 27.56
7 2703 Sanugi Thennakoon Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080107 27.45
8 2759 LDW Rajapaksha Wimalagunarathne Sujatha Vidyalaya, Matara 20090716 26.93
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SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Final Results

E: No. 147 100m U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2748 HM Tharani Nirmina Unattached 20090119 12.25 2.4
2 2709 S Ruvinya Kariyawasam Musaeus College, Colombo 20080102 12.35
3 2702 S Umaya Rathnayake Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080502 12.38
4 2708 Risansa Hirupama Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080315 12.65
5 2773 Luthara Kodikara Gateway College, Colombo 20090619 12.76
6 2770 DR Gayesha Nuwangi Lyceum International School, Nugegoda 20081204 12.85
7 2730 PV Sihansa Dias Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 20081124 13.00
8 2754 AG Kinuri Kaveesha Welimada CC, Welimada 20090401 13.18

E: No. 148 100m U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2512 DC Imesh Silva St. Joseph's College, Colombo 20080530 10.71 1.2
2 2527 MP Sandaruwan Silva Nalanda Boys' College, Minuwangoda 20080224 10.75
3 2569 WA Ayodya Iduwara St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080409 10.99
4 2551 HG Thevindu Thushan Hambanthota DAA 20090216 11.03
5 2553 GC Lochana De Silva Holy Cross College, Kalutara 20091103 11.13
6 2515 AHD Devinda Hewage Maris Stella College, Negombo 20080511 11.15
7 2548 KH Shihan Nadeeshana Nindana MV, Nindana 20080714 11.21
8 2615 Shewan Abeysinghe Gateway College, Colombo 20080212 11.23

E: No. 149 100m Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2945 DTA DE SILVA SL ARMY 19990812 11.86 1.00
2 2774 Dhananjana Fernando Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080111 11.89
3 2944 MYF SHAFIYA SL ARMY 19990701 11.92
4 2858 TA MUTHUKUMARANA SL ARMY 19970617 12.00
5 2926 HRDS RANASGALLA SL ARMY 20050720 12.01
6 2893 SHANELLA SENEVIRATHNA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20050325 12.09
7 2872 BIM JAYAMANNA SL ARMY 20020822 12.14
8 2884 HKTD SILVA SL AIRFORCE 20021126 12.16

E: No. 150 100m Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1943 YCM YODASINGHE SL ARMY 20000128 10.36 1.40
2 1702 DI WEERARATNA SL ARMY 20050114 10.48
3 1918 MJ WIJESINGHE TRACKMASTER SPORTS CLUB 20050710 10.49
4 1739 HDMCB DISSANAYAKE SL ARMY 20041203 10.53
5 1788 DDS DIYWLAWATHTHA SL ARMY 20020610 10.55
6 1912 TB UDAGEDARA SL AIRFORCE 20031227 10.57
7 1792 DPH GAMALATH SL ARMY 20001123 10.67
8 2122 HDP DIMUTH GAYASHAN SL ARMY 19990327 10.67

1771 RPKN CHATHURANGA SL ARMY 19990408 DNF

E: No. 151 400m U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2707 Kaushaya Jayawardhana Lyceum International School, Wattala 20090224 58.28
2 2744 TWR Waranga De Silva St. Bridget's Convent, Colombo 20081101 58.64
3 2746 WTM Wanshanayaka Maliyadewa BMV, Kurunegala 20091015 59.25
4 2740 HMS Nihansa Senevirathna Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 20080930 59.37
5 2715 KMKG Kavishani Vihanga Premathilaka A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20081230 59.70
6 2735 WDT Dananjana Weerasinghe Defence Services College, Colombo 20090930 1:00.14
7 2716 DGD Madumali Bandara A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080401 1:00.50
8 2720 DMRM Anne Pieris Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 20080504 1:01.08

E: No. 152 400m U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2616 Shanuka Costa Gateway College, Colombo 20090127 48.14
2 2503 BIM Bogoda Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 0 48.20
3 2585 EAI Sankalpa Edirisinghe Pannala MV, Pannala 20081026 48.25
4 2513 GPSH Fonseka Maris Stella College, Negombo 20080208 49.13
5 2552 AS Deshan Fernando Holy Cross College, Kalutara 20090717 49.59
6 2611 KHC Sathsara Hewage Dudley Senanayaka CC, Tholangamuwa 20090609 49.68
7 2537 DPK Sriyan Nethmina Fernando St. Benedict's College 20080215 50.44
8 2522 N Akonik Dilshan A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080510 51.25
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SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Final Results

E: No. 153 400m Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2876 MANH FERNANDO SL AIRFORCE 20000315 53.16
2 2860 R NADEESHA SL ARMY 19941225 53.49
3 2915 BSL MENDIS SL NAVY 20020817 53.69
4 2968 MHJ UTHTHARA SL ARMY 20040316 53.83
5 2851 AWGJ WIJETHUNGA LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20060712 54.37
6 2871 WHM FERNANDO SL NAVY 19980924 54.78
7 2943 UKSCP BANDARA KANDY DAA 20010127 55.12
8 2905 WSH FERNANDO SL NAVY 19980924 55.28

E: No. 154 400m Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1996 HKK KUMARAGE SL ARMY 19920925 46.20
2 1737 HDR MADUSHAN SL ARMY 20010712 46.92
3 1993 SMSV RAJAKARUNA ST. JOSEPH VAZ COLLEGE WENNAPUWA 20070502 46.94
4 1992 JOS SILVA ST. SEBASTIAN'S COLLEGE KANDANA 20071210 47.08
5 2114 RPI LAKSHAN SL ARMY 19990913 47.37
6 1700 DMHS KARUNARATNE SL ARMY 20000626 47.37
7 2130 RPADPR KUMAR SL ARMY 19940131 47.72
8 1923 RA ISHAN MADURANGA SL ARMY 20010425 47.91

E: No. 155 1500m Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2930 WKLA NIMALI HAMBANTOTA DAA 19890919 4:24.15
2 2889 KGNMA KUMARI SL AIRFORCE 19960602 4:27.86
3 2936 KS LAKHANI SL ARMY 20020319 4:33.92
4 2859 HMCS HERATH SL ARMY 20010917 4:35.34
5 2888 MGPV LAKMALI SL AIRFORCE 20001125 4:51.19

E: No. 156 1500m Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1969 V VAKSHAN SL ARMY 19971019 3:48.41
2 1971 GK CHATHURANGA SL ARMY 19950707 3:49.02
3 2125 RM NIFRAS SL ARMY 19960802 3:51.98
4 1986 AM DILSHAN SL ARMY 20000726 3:54.81
5 1977 TWMPB RASHMIKARA BANDARANAYAKE COLLEGE GAMPAHA 20060613 3:57.17
6 2124 MLS WICKRAMASINGHA SL ARMY 20000116 3:57.82
7 1744 HKT FONSEKA SL ARMY 19910803 4:00.47
8 1770 KM GAYAN BANDARA SL ARMY 19981201 4:05.41
9 1785 GRD WIJESURIYA SL ARMY 20010903 4:07.53

E: No. 158 3000m U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2609 GD Lahiru Achintha St. Aloysius College, Rathnapura 20090413 8:46.01 *NU18R
2 2566 J Vithushan Muthiyankaddu Leftbank GTMS, Muthiyankaddu 20080507 9:24.03
3 2794 KMD Shaliya Bandara Janadhipathi Aidyalaya, Abbagasduwa 20080114 9:34.74
4 2560 NBNKBMK Madushan Nawarathna Weeraparakrama Secondary School, Yatawatta 20080523 9:43.78
5 2534 R Indhushapriyan Hindu College, Mutwal 20090106 10:37.12
6 2565 S Sritharan Muthiyankaddu Leftbank GTMS, Muthiyankaddu 20090817 10:50.53
7 2530 RT Kenol Dewsad St. Peter's College, Colombo 20080106 10:55.84

E: No. 202 110m Hurdles Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1989 NADUN KAVEESHA BANDARA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20030626 14.15 0.0
2 1941 RRD RANATHUNGA SL ARMY 19980510 14.43
3 1701 WTS KOSHALA SL ARMY 20050305 14.48
4 1781 KDD ARIYARATNE SL ARMY 19940603 14.79
5 1972 KRS PERERA SL ARMY 20040712 14.95
6 1921 ANM NASIK SL ARMY 19990212 14.96
7 1997 WM UDAYA KUMARA SL ARMY 19950722 15.09

1796 AWTN DHANANJAYA SL AIRFORCE 20031030 DNF

Day 02
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SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
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E: No. 203 110m Hurdles U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2588 EP Pawan Ekanayaka Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 20080101 14.44 -0.3
2 2561 HM Sadew Anuhas Trinity College, Kandy 20080111 14.55
3 2619 WA Kisal Oshadha Lanka Lions SC 20090616 14.83
4 2544 Isanka Bimsara Lyceum International School, Wattala 20090726 15.17
5 2517 WBO Thenuka Wijekoon Maliyadewa College, Kurunegala 20080730 15.24
6 2511 MDJ Disala Hansidu Perera St. Joseph's College, Colombo 20080401 15.27
7 2554 MS Arunodha Fernando St. Sebastian's College, Moratuwa 20080614 15.46
8 2618 WM Gamith Thenuka Lanka Lions SC 20090224 16.31

E: No. 204 100m Hurdles Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2940 HWK HAPUARACHCHI SL ARMY 19960129 14.07 -0.40
2 2862 WVL SUGANDI SL ARMY 19910830 14.22
3 2954 SBSL DISSANAYAKE SL AIRFORCE 20030202 14.54
4 2924 MAB NILMINI SL ARMY 20020618 14.63
5 2948 PSN FERNANDO SL ARMY 19920929 14.91
6 2857 KSD KAHANGAMA SL AIRFORCE 20041112 15.36

E: No. 206 Jevelin Throw Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1942 RMSJ RANASINGHA SL ARMY 19910210 85.78 *NSLR
2 1796 AWTN DHANANJAYA SL AIRFORCE 20031030 73.09
3 1948 RAVI RATHSAN SL ARMY 19990314 71.41
4 1795 TAD BHAGYA SL AIRFORCE 20010901 65.69
5 1914 RN KUMARA SL ARMY 19960701 65.29
6 1791 DC EDIRISINGHA SL ARMY 19990923 64.70
7 2104 HFM ROSHAN SL ARMY 19930101 62.14
8 1723 RDPP RANAWAKA SL ARMY 19990528 61.59

E: No. 207 100m Hurdles U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2754 AG Kinuri Kaveesha Welimada CC, Welimada 20090401 15.10 -1.00
2 2753 KA Chamalsha Dewmini Welimada CC, Welimada 20090430 15.29
3 2701 HS Sathnara Fonseka Convent of Our Lady of Victories, Moratuwa 20080904 15.33
4 2719 NA Kavindi Amasha St. Thomas' Girls' High School, Matara 20081008 16.63

E: No. 208 5000m Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2863 WAMR WIJESURIYA SL ARMY 20021124 16:42.48
2 2859 HMCS HERATH SL ARMY 20010917 17:25.86
3 2984 HIS FERNANDO SL ARMY 19991229 18:48.76
4 2907 A ANUSHA SL NAVY 19981105 20:17.45

E: No. 209 High Jump Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1718 GL ARTHAVIDU ANANDA COLLEGE 20060516 2.22 *NSU20R
2 1716 SAT DASUN SL ARMY 19990405 2.20
3 1729 BRIU KUMARA SL ARMY 19920528 2.15
4 2106 ESD ANUHAS SL ARMY 20050223 2.07
4 1995 S ROSHEN DULMIN SL ARMY 0 2.07
6 1719 DHLDC DODANDUWA NALANDA COLLEGE 20060526 2.07
7 1938 AR PASAN DILHARA SL ARMY 20040315 2.03
8 1728 PTS FERNANDO SL ARMY 20000424 1.98
8 1730 HPT VISHNITHA SL ARMY 20030218 1.98

E: No. 211 5000m Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1969 V VAKSHAN SL ARMY 19971019 14:47.35
2 1706 RADH KUMARA SL POLICE 19910220 14:58.21
3 1944 HDSD GUNASEKARA SL ARMY 19930802 14:58.71
4 1900 PAP MADURANGA SL AIRFORCE 19950225 15:04.94
5 1980 HVMU KUMARA SL ARMY 19920304 15:06.32
6 2113 S ROSHAN SL ARMY 20010426 15:22.60
7 2149 K KANNANESAN LANKA LIONS SC 19940113 16:05.56
8 1915 GPAJK BANDARA SL ARMY 19881101 17:51.48

1978 RMDP RATHNAYAKA SL ARMY 20020103 DNF
2120 GVKE SILVA SL ARMY 20000809 DNF
1749 ABN ALWIS SL ARMY 19940111 DNF
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OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Final Results
1785 GRD WIJESURIYA SL ARMY 20010903 DNF
1945 DMD SADARUWAN DISANAYAKA SL ARMY 19940321 DNF

E: No. 212 1500m U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2609 GD Lahiru Achintha St. Aloysius College, Rathnapura 20090413 4:02.38
2 2525 LRM Nethsara Bandara A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20090216 4:12.77
3 2521 RGSR Rajapaksha A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20090516 4:14.45
4 2794 KMD Shaliya Bandara Janadhipathi Aidyalaya, Abbagasduwa 20080114 4:17.83
5 2545 Ramaiya Yadurshan Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080726 4:18.25
6 2535 N Tiron Prashanth Hindu College, Mutwal 20081219 5:02.36

E: No. 213 Shot Put U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2768 K Gaweshi Punchihewa Vishaka BV, Sapugaskanda 20090919 10.87
2 2703 Sanugi Thennakoon Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080107 10.17
3 2713 M Mettha Prabodani A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080409 9.99
4 2745 RS Rashmika Perera St. Bridget's Convent, Colombo 20090505 9.97
5 2766 HK Kotuwegedara Gateway College, Kandy 20090403 9.97
6 2759 LDW Rajapaksha Wimalagunarathne Sujatha Vidyalaya, Matara 20090716 9.60

E: No. 214 Triple Jump Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2896 N MADUSHANI HERATH SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20050504 12.98 0.9
2 2899 VRH COORAY SL ARMY 19990429 12.78 -0.5
3 2881 ISW ARACHCHI SRI JAYAWARDENAPURA UNIVERSITY 20040112 12.67 -1.2
4 2865 EMS UPEKSHA SL ARMY 19980106 12.51 -1.7
5 2958 MM MANOHARI GALLE DAA 20060311 12.11 -0.8
6 2953 GIS LANKATHILAKA SL AIRFORCE 20010417 11.84 -1.1
7 2949 HNN HETTIARACHCHI SL AIRFORCE 20031101 11.82 0.8
8 2882 KKAS WICKRAMASINGHE SL ARMY 20041128 11.77 1.0

E: No. 215 Triple Jump U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2751 KKO Binuri Shamindi Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 20080127 NM
2 2792 J Chamaya Hettiarachchi Lanka Lions SC 20080627 NM
3 2753 KA Chamalsha Dewmini Welimada CC, Welimada 20090430 NM
4 2741 M Dilki Nehara Sri Sumangala BMV, Panadura 20080414 DNS

E: No. 216 1500m U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2725 MG Tharushi Abisheka Wickramabahu CC, Gampola 20081030 4:31.04
2 2711 K Niduki Prarthana Baranankattuwa KV, Mundal 20080208 4:41.89
3 2731 MP Ayesha Sewwandi Hambanthota DAA 20080108 4:43.41
4 2737 NS Gimhani St. Andrews CC, Puttlam 20090704 4:47.34
5 2724 B Dewmini Chamodya Sujatha Vidyalaya, Badulla 20080916 5:07.26
6 2714 BGH Adithya Saman Bokubura A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080413 5:25.48

2105 MIM ASAN SL ARMY 19970620 DNF

E: No. 217 800m Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2930 WKLA NIMALI HAMBANTOTA DAA 19890919 2:06.53
2 2942 K TAKSHIMA NUHANSA MATARA CENTRAL COLLEGE 20061129 2:07.28
3 2889 KGNMA KUMARI SL AIRFORCE 19960602 2:07.42
4 2936 KS LAKHANI SL ARMY 20020319 2:08.20
5 2852 H PRADEEPANI LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20060606 2:12.15
6 2977 HMM DILRUKSHI SL ARMY 20020907 2:12.53
7 2888 MGPV LAKMALI SL AIRFORCE 20001125 2:16.64

E: No. 223 Hammer Throw Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2877 HAA LAKSHIKA SL AIRFORCE 19890809 45.64
2 2956 AWASM AMARASINGHE SL ARMY 19910119 41.88
3 2906 LPW THATHSARANI SL NAVY 19980813 40.29
4 2902 MGN MANDINI SL AIRFORCE 20030729 40.26
5 2975 WPC DILTHINI DHARMAPALA VIDYALAYA PANNIPITIYA 20071108 35.27
6 2883 AS KHAN SL AIRFORCE 20030213 32.47
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SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Final Results
E: No. 224 Hammer Throw U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2745 RS Rashmika Perera St. Bridget's Convent, Colombo 20090505 36.55
2 2793 N Shalomi Jayakodi Taxila CC, Horana 20080129 35.84
3 2750 UKD Imalsha Dananjani Walagedara NS 20080214 30.50

E: No. 225 Triple Jump U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2539 IDS Hansana Jayasingha St. Benedict's College 20080721 14.92 -1.6
2 2575 JL Jenkins St. Sylvesters College, Kandy 20080718 14.92 -0.6
3 2538 KGS Chiranthana Gamage St. Benedict's College 20080119 14.3 -0.7
4 2592 WM Savindu Sudaraka Kahawatta CC, Rathnapura 20090518 13.53 -1.2
5 2504 S Abileshkar Unattached 20080312 13.45 1.0
6 2598 WMU Induwara Weerasinghe Berrewaerts College, Ampitiya 20081010 NM

E: No. 227 Shot Put Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2914 OT CHANDRASEKARA SL NAVY 20030320 13.43
2 2895 KAWYA JAYASOORIYA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20031118 12.24
3 2854 PAP KUMARI SL POLICE 19780825 11.84
4 2903 HIM SILVA SL AIRFORCE 20051220 11.07
5 2912 VDV GIMHANI SL NAVY 20010124 10.68
6 2855 ADW MENDIS SL POLICE 20010126 10.58

E: No. 229 Shot Put U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2573 PS Piyumal Silva St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080523 13.52
2 2602 LPL Dilshan Udayakumara Millaththawa MV, Millaththawa 20090219 12.66
3 2591 AML Sayuranga Adhikari Vijayaba NC, Maho 20090202 12.05
4 2578 BN Shekem Fernando St. Joseph's College, Colombo - Negombo Branch 20080224 11.64
5 2579 WANS Ameesha Abeysekara St. Joseph's College, Colombo - Negombo Branch 20080507 11.44

E: No. 230 Pole Vault U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2529 PAD Senod Dilanda Loyola College, Bopitiya 20080921 4.30
2 2509 LSR Rusiru Maris Stella College, Negombo 20080212 4.10
3 2508 MMDV Appuhamy Maris Stella College, Negombo 20080213 3.70

E: No. 231 Triple Jump Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2123 MNS AHAMED SL ARMY 19921007 16.35 -1.4
2 1703 KAP MALSHAN SL ARMY 20030215 16.07 -1.4
3 1906 WHVR MIGAMPALA SL AIRFORCE 20040105 15.88 0.6
4 1777 PSP SANDHANAYAKA SL ARMY 20050918 15.49 0.6
5 1775 YGSK KUMARA SL ARMY 20010415 15.47 -1.1
6 1734 TGVS WIJESEKARA SL ARMY 20000609 15.26 1.6
7 2100 UPAN KARUNASINGHA SL ARMY 19950315 15.24 1.4
8 1713 DMHK DISSANAYAKE SL ARMY 20050125 14.98 0.7

E: No. 232 High Jump U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2606 JHP Nethya Sampath Maris Stella College, Thimbirigaskatuwa 20080712 2.06
2 2518 P Dinuka Dilshan Mulendiyawala MV, Mulendiyawala 20080121 2.04
3 2607 JHT Nethsara Sampath Maris Stella College, Thimbirigaskatuwa 20091019 1.94
4 2597 AR Idusara Sooriyabandara Thanamalvila NS 20080409 1.94
5 2536 JADS Dahamsa Jayasingha St. Benedict's College 20090407 1.90
6 2531 S Thribashith S. Thoams' Preparatory School, Kollupitiya 20091015 1.85
7 2594 HA Sandil Dilmeth Colombo International School 20091002 1.85

E: No. 235-A Shot Put Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2101 S MITHUNRAJ SL ARMY 20030413 15.73
2 2102 RS JAYAWARDANA SL ARMY 19940910 15.04
3 2103 BD DELWITA SL ARMY 19940315 14.11
4 1927 WJR ALWIS SL ARMY 20050520 13.58
5 1705 AMM PERERA SL POLICE 19920511 13.41
6 1960 H DANANJAYA MAHALIYANAGE SL ARMY 19970220 13.16
7 1939 AJD PERERA SL NAVY 19830829 13.09
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OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E
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E: No. 234 Hammer Throw Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1966 HMAS BANDARA SL ARMY 19961126 48.59
2 1934 KKDM DHARMASENA SL ARMY 19830211 46.16
3 1756 LGV IRAJ KUMARA SL ARMY 19901228 45.77
4 1773 WGSR KUMARASIRI SL ARMY 19880523 45.35
5 1970 MR SISIRA KUMARA SL ARMY 19860104 44.81
6 1727 JMIPI JAYASINGHE SL ARMY 19920115 42.32
7 1998 GUVINDU WELIKALA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 0 40.83
8 2128 KT MATHUMEETHAN SL ARMY 20040519 40.40

E: No. 235 Hammer Throw U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2562 S Direshman St. Joseph's College, Trincomalee 20090407 31.27
2 2579 WANS Ameesha Abeysekara St. Joseph's College, Colombo - Negombo Branch 20080507 26.94
3 2596 KG Senuth Dinsara Yatiyana MV 20090226 26.62

E: No. 236 400m Hurdles U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2749 UM Sansala Himashani Ambagamuwa CC, Ambagamuwa 20080707 1:03.12
2 2722 K A D P ABHIMANI KODITHUWAKKU Lanka Lions SC 20080925 1:05.11
3 2799 PH Amaya Devapathiraja College, Rathgama 20090325 1:07.19
4 2733 S Thehasna Liyanage Musaeus College, Colombo 20091125 1:07.58
5 2736 YA Kasuni Nihara Mahamathya Vidyalaya, Athurugiriya 20090609 1:07.65
6 2776 BACD Disali Beligalla Royal CC, Polonnaruwa 20090823 1:10.14
7 2743 KPG Vinuthi Umayangana Unattached 20090323 1:10.84

E: No. 237 400m Hurdles Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2955 KHAD KAUSHALYA SL AIRFORCE 20011025 59.15
2 2874 LGA SATHSARANI SL AIRFORCE 20040328 1:00.44
3 2964 GA SHYAMA DULANI SL ARMY 19930214 1:02.65
4 2850 PLRS KARUNARATNE LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20060619 1:03.46
5 2880 RMCUY RATHNAYAKE TRACKMASTER SPORTS CLUB 20040305 1:03.51
6 2931 WGS LAKSHANI SL ARMY 20040909 1:03.53
7 2923 GDSC PANDUKA SL ARMY 20020716 1:05.64
8 2971 DASH MUNASINGHE AMBAGAMUWA CENTRAL COLLEGE 20071008 1:07.15

E: No. 238 400m Hurdles U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2558 MM Shavindu Nimasha Dias Sri Devananda College, Ambalangoda 20080402 53.26
2 2595 UMA Sandeepa Wijesingha Ambagamuwa CC, Ambagamuwa 20080928 53.70
3 2590 P Sakith Edirisinghe Arachchi Gateway College, Kandy 20090312 54.87
4 2574 HD Methuka Malhiru Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 20090724 55.63
5 2620 J Chathura Manarathna Lumbini College, Colombo 20080912 56.74
6 2546 Sithum Kaveesha Lyceum International School, Wattala 20081208 56.75
7 2570 HA Madura Dilshan St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080328 57.03
8 2618 WM Gamith Thenuka Lanka Lions SC 20090224 57.92

E: No. 239 400m Hurdles Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1766 KLA AKALANKA AMBAGAMUWA CENTRAL COLLEGE 20060116 51.33
2 2144 ALAT RATHNASENA SL ARMY 19950606 51.50
3 1990 DANUKA DARSHANA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20031113 52.00
4 1765 ND KANILA VIDURANGA SL ARMY 19920317 52.59
5 1961 TOV ARIYAWANSHA SL ARMY 20040305 52.62
6 1778 WHPBM WEERASINHA SL ARMY 20020209 52.78
7 1911 YP THEEKSHANA SL AIRFORCE 20030110 53.90
8 1726 KPD HARSHANA SL ARMY 20030305 53.97

E: No. 240 800m Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1971 GK CHATHURANGA SL ARMY 19950707 1:49.89
2 1700 DMHS KARUNARATNE SL ARMY 20000626 1:49.98
3 2134 AMSB ATHTHANAYAKE SL ARMY 20001010 1;50.37
4 2114 RPI LAKSHAN SL ARMY 19990913 1:50.54
5 2142 D PRASHAN SL ARMY 0 1:52.51

1956 GAAP GIRIDARA SL ARMY 20040209 DNF
1954 WMTG THENNAKOON UNIVERSITY OF COLOMBO 20020502 DNS
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E: No. 242 200m U18 Girls Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2748 HM Tharani Nirmina Unattached 20090119 25.48 -1.3
2 2746 WTM Wanshanayaka Maliyadewa BMV, Kurunegala 20091015 25.67
3 2708 Risansa Hirupama Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080315 25.83
4 2744 TWR Waranga De Silva St. Bridget's Convent, Colombo 20081101 26.23
5 2770 DR Gayesha Nuwangi Lyceum International School, Nugegoda 20081204 26.77
6 2716 DGD Madumali Bandara A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080401 27.14
7 2715 KMKG Kavishani Vihanga Premathilaka A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20081230 27.60

E: No. 243 200m U18 Boys Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2512 DC Imesh Silva St. Joseph's College, Colombo 20080530 21.70 -0.1
2 2513 GPSH Fonseka Maris Stella College, Negombo 20080208 22.35
3 2611 KHC Sathsara Hewage Dudley Senanayaka CC, Tholangamuwa 20090609 22.49
4 2553 GC Lochana De Silva Holy Cross College, Kalutara 20091103 22.50
5 2622 PVGBA Bandara Senavirathna Ananda Sastralaya NS, Mathugama 20090125 22.74
6 2603 DMA Shinal Gunarathna Maris Stella College, Thimbirigaskatuwa 20090426 22.87
7 2533 SW Silaksha Nivan MDH Jayawardana MV, Battaramulla 20090127 23.25

2540 KADK Chamod Kuruppu St. Benedict's College 20080502 DNF

E: No. 244 200m Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2851 AWGJ WIJETHUNGA LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20060712 24.19 -1.2
2 2774 Dhananjana Fernando Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080111 24.27
3 2915 BSL MENDIS SL NAVY 20020817 24.38
4 2905 WSH FERNANDO SL NAVY 19980924 24.52
5 2947 KP MAJUWANAGAMAGE SL ARMY 20041005 24.54
6 2939 HMNK RATHNAYAKA SL ARMY 20020205 24.76
7 2944 MYF SHAFIYA SL ARMY 19990701 24.83
8 2980 W WIMALASEKARA GATEWAY COLLEGE COLOMBO 20071029 25.10

E: No. 245 200m Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1996 HKK KUMARAGE SL ARMY 19920925 20.77 1.7
2 1993 SMSV RAJAKARUNA ST. JOSEPH VAZ COLLEGE WENNAPUWA 20070502 21.08 *NSU20R
3 1788 DDS DIYWLAWATHTHA SL ARMY 20020610 21.30
4 2795 KK Idupa Silva Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 20060625 21.34
5 1717 SDN SENANAYAKE SL ARMY 20010411 21.65
6 2122 HDP DIMUTH GAYASHAN SL ARMY 19990327 21.66
7 1968 ASM SAFAN SL ARMY 19980206 21.68

1917 SKMI DISMITHA SL ARMY 20040907 DNF

E: No. 247 3000m Steeple Chase Women Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2972 WMN NIDARSHANI SL ARMY 19960506 11:04.71
2 2937 BWN SEWWANDI SL ARMY 20020605 11:16.08
3 2970 MGNP KUMARI SL ARMY 20050330 11:16.26
4 2852 H PRADEEPANI LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20060606 11:46.57
5 2967 ASN BANDARA SL ARMY 19920309 11:55.20
6 2918 MGEK SUGATHAPALA SL ARMY 19981115 12:01.35
7 2890 HW CHANDIKA DAMAYANTHI SL ARMY 19921214 12:21.47

E: No. 248 3000m Steeple Chase Men Final
Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1963 HMEUB HERATH SL ARMY 19950830 9:04.55
2 1967 TMLC GUNARATHNE SL ARMY 19970721 9:20.41
3 1786 KHMS KUMARA SL ARMY 19940929 9:28.33
4 1950 HMSK BANDA SL ARMY 19870801 9:34.85
5 1983 NJK JAYASEKARA SL ARMY 20010928 9:41.17
6 1949 NATD SAMARASINGHE SL ARMY 19931001 9:44.03
7 1784 MALP DISANAYAKA SL ARMY 20000628 9:52.06
8 1987 WMSE WICKRAMSINGHE SL ARMY 19900320 9:55.09
9 1958 RADLD RANATHUNGA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 0 10:35.10
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Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Total Points Remarks
1 1797 WKDS PERERA SL AIRFORCE 19890403 6133
2 1779 KAA NAVEEN HIRANTHA SL ARMY 20041016 5802
3 1798 KAPCA NANAYAKKARA SL AIRFORCE 20031019 5581
4 1709 HRMUSD GUNATHILAKA SL ARMY 19940605 4908
5 1708 ATP KUMARA SL ARMY 19890307 4494

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate DOB Total Points Remarks
1 2917 PRK DIWYANJALI SL NAVY 20010403 3685
2 2796 BAK Kumari Balasuriya Rathnapura DAA 20070724 3643

DECATHLON FINAL

HEPTATHLON FINAL
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(2nd Selection Trial) - Heats Results

E. No 113 100m Girls Under 18 Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2748 HM Tharani Nirmina Unattached 20090119 12.54 +1.6

2 2709 S Ruvinya Kariyawasam Musaeus College, Colombo 20080102 12.59

3 2773 Luthara Kodikara Gateway College, Colombo 20090619 12.81

4 2730 PV Sihansa Dias Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 20081124 13.20

5 2775 AKGA Chanulya Gamage President's Girls College, Kurunegala 20090418 13.39

E. No 113 100m Girls Under 18 Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2702 S Umaya Rathnayake Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080502 12.43 1.2

2 2708 Risansa Hirupama Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080315 12.56

3 2770 DR Gayesha Nuwangi Lyceum International School, Nugegoda 20081204 12.87

4 2754 AG Kinuri Kaveesha Welimada CC, Welimada 20090401 12.92

5 2701 HS Sathnara Fonseka Convent of Our Lady of Victories, Moratuwa 20080904 13.29

E. No 114 100m Boys Under 18 Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2569 WA Ayodya Iduwara St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080409 10.94 +1.9

2 2548 KH Shihan Nadeeshana Nindana MV, Nindana 20080714 11.10

3 2615 Shewan Abeysinghe Gateway College, Colombo 20080212 11.10

4 2611 KHC Sathsara Hewage Dudley Senanayaka CC, Tholangamuwa 20090609 11.16

5 2532 M Arshad Umar OKI International School, Wattala 20080109 11.19

6 2583 PAD Sandula Sadakelum St. Mary's MV, Uswetakeiyawa 20090207 11.66

7 2559 AH Kamesh Rasanjana Sri Devananda College, Ambalangoda 20090109 18.16

E. No 114 100m Boys Under 18 Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2527 MP Sandaruwan Silva Nalanda Boys' College, Minuwangoda 20080224 10.96  '+1.6

2 2553 GC Lochana De Silva Holy Cross College, Kalutara 20091103 11.10

3 2515 AHD Devinda Hewage Maris Stella College, Negombo 20080511 11.15

4 2567 WSSS Sadew Himal St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080408 11.22

5 2533 SW Silaksha Nivan MDH Jayawardana MV, Battaramulla 20090127 11.54

6 2516 WS Nimsara Fonseka Royal College, Panadura 20090616 11.56

7 2556 WL Akila Manuga Pabasara Gaminia NS, Nuwara Eliya 20090620 11.81

E. No 114 100m Boys Under 18 Heat-3

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2512 DC Imesh Silva St. Joseph's College, Colombo 20080530 10.88 1.1

2 2551 HG Thevindu Thushan Hambanthota DAA 20090216 11.20

3 2622 PVGBA Bandara Senavirathna Ananda Sastralaya NS, Mathugama 20090125 11.31

4 2584 HRD Himsara Chathuranga Pannala MV, Pannala 20080211 11.39

5 2528 A Aryan Abeysinghe DS Senanayaka College, Colombo 20090424 11.63

6 2554 MS Arunodha Fernando St. Sebastian's College, Moratuwa 20080614 11.64

7 2576 KA Tharusha Dilnayana Kadawatha National College 20090917 11.97

E. No 115 100m Women Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2944 MYF SHAFIYA SL ARMY 19990701 11.87 +1.0

2 2858 TA MUTHUKUMARANA SL ARMY 19970617 11.91

3 2926 HRDS RANASGALLA LANKA LIONS SC 20050720 12.03

4 2974 PUDR PERERA DHARMAPALA VIDYALAYA PANNIPITIYA 20070114 12.33

5 2862 WVL SUGANDI SL ARMY 19910830 12.46

6 2978 S GUNARATNE GATEWAY COLLEGE COLOMBO 20070604 12.70

7 2873 DDY DAHANAYAKE SL AIRFORCE 20020111 12.80

8 2985 AK BRAINI ANUJANA SUJATHA VIDYALAYA MATARA 20060613 12.90
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E. No 115 100m Women Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2774 Dhananjana Fernando Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080111 11.81 +1.2

2 2945 DTA DE SILVA SL ARMY 19990812 11.86

3 2893 SHANELLA SENEVIRATHNA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20050325 12.13

4 2872 BIM JAYAMANNA SL ARMY 20020822 12.17

5 2884 HKTD SILVA SL AIRFORCE 20021126 12.24

6 2981 G SHASHINI GATEWAY COLLEGE COLOMBO 20060616 12.35

7 2969 WCR WICKRMAGE ST. ANDREW'S COLLEGE NAWALAPITIYA 20060203 12.63

8 2924 MAD NILMINI SL ARMY 20020618 12.97

E. No 116 100m Men Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1918 MJ WIJESINGHE TRACKMASTER SPORTS CLUB 20050710 10.46 +1.6

2 1739 HDMCB DISSANAYAKE SL ARMY 20041203 10.58

3 2122 HDP DIMUTH GAYASHAN SL ARMY 19990327 10.69

4 1741 BSL WIKRAMASHINHA SL ARMY 19940503 10.80

5 1759 ADD WIJESIHE SL ARMY 20021115 10.89

6 1903 WPDH WEJRATHA SL ARMY 19920620 10.99

7 1932 MKG PEIRIS SL NAVY 19971215 11.46

E. No 116 100m Men Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1792 DPH GAMALATH SL ARMY 20001123 10.67 +1.0

2 1776 NMPP SILVA SL ARMY 20031101 10.72

3 1717 SDN SENANAYAKE SL ARMY 20010411 10.74

4 2159 UAS THEMIYA KUMARA SL ARMY 20040503 10.88

5 1789 MGP PEMAKUMARA SL ARMY 19911012 10.98

6 2117 NT AHAMED SL ARMY 20050819 10.99

7 1919 HSS KUMARA SL ARMY 19960107 11.09

8 2112 LTD SILVA CWW KANNANGARA CENTRAL COLLEGE 20071010 11.67

E. No 116 100m Men Heat-3

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1943 YCM YODASINGHE SL ARMY 20000128 10.49 -0.2

2 1912 TB UDAGEDARA SL AIRFORCE 20031227 10.65

3 1788 DDS DIYWLAWATHTHA SL ARMY 20020610 10.65

4 2152 T SUPUN HANSAJA LANKA LIONS SC 0 10.87

5 1988 WTDM THARUSHAN UNATTACHED 20070226 11.01

6 2147 NAVISHEK SIVANANTHAN GATEWAY COLLEGE COLOMBO 20070504 11.09

7 1904 HM DILIP RUWAN SL ARMY 19910704 11.10

8 2156 RVGMM FAZIL UDAYAR SL ARMY 19950103 11.12

E. No 116 100m Men Heat-4

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1771 RPKN CHATHURANGA SL ARMY 19990408 10.57 -0.1

2 1702 DI WEERARATNA SL ARMY 20050114 10.62

3 1968 ASM SAFAN SL ARMY 19980206 10.81

4 1735 JAVKT PERERA SL ARMY 20040925 10.81

5 2141 S FALEEL GATEWAY COLLEGE KANDY 20070624 10.85

6 1751 SKD KUMAR SL ARMY 20010308 10.93

7 1757 KAKTP CHANDRATHILAKA SL ARMY 19990115 11.11

8 2107 J JEHU UNATTACHED 20040325 11.63

E. No 118 400m Girls Under 18 Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2744 TWR Waranga De Silva St. Bridget's Convent, Colombo 20081101 58.76

2 2746 WTM Wanshanayaka Maliyadewa BMV, Kurunegala 20091015 59.48

3 2720 DMRM Anne Pieris Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 20080504 1:00.61

4 2716 DGD Madumali Bandara A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080401 1:01.59

5 2717 RGY Samadi Ariyarathna A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080721 1:02.06

6 2721 WSM Adithi Senevirathna Mahamaya BMV, Kadawatha 20091014 1:04.84

3/9/2025 Sri Lanka Athletics 14



SRI LANKA ATHLETICS 
OPEN STAGE II - NATIONAL PERMIT MEETING - CATERGORY E

(2nd Selection Trial) - Heats Results

E. No 118 400m Girls Under 18 Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2715 KMKG Kavishani Vihanga Premathilaka A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20081230 59.40

2 2740 HMS Nihansa Senevirathna Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 20080930 59.66

3 2707 Kaushaya Jayawardhana Lyceum International School, Wattala 20090224 59.98

4 2735 WDT Dananjana Weerasinghe Defence Services College, Colombo 20090930 1:00.52

5 2704 Sonara Sanjalee Lyceum International School, Wattala 20090325 1:01.90

E. No 119 400m Boys Under 18 Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2503 BIM Bogoda Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 0 47.97

2 2616 Shanuka Costa Gateway College, Colombo 20090127 48.31

3 2513 GPSH Fonseka Maris Stella College, Negombo 20080208 48.62

4 2522 N Akonik Dilshan A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20080510 50.68

5 2505 SE Mapalagama DS Senanayaka College, Colombo 20090516 50.68

6 2626 N Nibodha Chandrasena St. Anne's College, Kurunegala 20080521 51.63

7 2549 KHM Nadeera Ishan St. Sebastian's College, Kandana 20081225 54.10

8 2610 WD Minsara Withana Dudley Senanayaka CC, Tholangamuwa 20090320 56.13

E. No 119 400m Boys Under 18 Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2585 EAI Sankalpa Edirisinghe Pannala MV, Pannala 20081026 47.96

2 2552 AS Deshan Fernando Holy Cross College, Kalutara 20090717 49.80

3 2537 DPK Sriyan Nethmina Fernando St. Benedict's College 20080215 50.28

4 2611 KHC Sathsara Hewage Dudley Senanayaka CC, Tholangamuwa 20090609 50.44

5 2582 JML Lasas Jayasingha Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 20091202 50.89

6 2543 Rehan Perera Lyceum International School, Wattala 20081206 51.49

7 2557 KHA Malisha Pansilu St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20090207 52.72

8 2524 SD Rokeeth Akshana A Rathnayaka CC, Walala 20090508 54.93

E. No 121 400m Women Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2876 MANH FERNANDO SL AIRFORCE 20000315 53.51

2 2860 R NADEESHA SL ARMY 19941225 54.08

3 2851 AWGJ WIJETHUNGA LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20060712 54.64

4 2905 WSH FERNANDO SL NAVY 19980924 55.51

5 2874 LGA SATHSARANI SL AIRFORCE 20040328 55.81

6 2980 W WIMALASEKARA GATEWAY COLLEGE COLOMBO 20071029 56.70

7 2935 KS EDIRISINGHE SL ARMY 20031022 58.28

8 2927 WMHDSS WARNAKULASURIYA SL ARMY 20050526 1:00.15

E. No 121 400m Women Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2915 BSL MENDIS SL NAVY 20020817 53.34

2 2968 MHJ UTHTHARA SL ARMY 20040316 53.74

3 2871 WHM FERNANDO SL NAVY 19980924 54.69

4 2943 UKSCP BANDARA KANDY DAA 20010127 54.80

5 2942 K TAKSHIMA NUHANSA MATARA CENTRAL COLLEGE 20061129 55.56

6 2919 MGC PRAMUDIKA SL ARMY 20050329 59.28

7 2983 DMM PRAVINDI DUNUSINGHE MALIYADEWA BV, KURUNEGALA 20050312 1:01.32

8 2973 GSK WARAPITIYA GAMPAHA DAA 20030402 1;06.74

E. No 122 400m Men Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1700 DMHS KARUNARATNE SL ARMY 20000626 47.24

2 1992 JOS SILVA ST. SEBASTIAN'S COLLEGE KANDANA 20071210 47.26

3 2130 RPADPR KUMAR SL ARMY 19940131 47.28

4 1923 RA ISHAN MADURANGA SL ARMY 20010425 47.32

5 1704 HVD DESHAN SL ARMY 20001006 47.42

6 2795 KK Idupa Silva Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 20060625 48.91

7 2110 MGGS RASHMIKA RAHULA COLLEGE MATARA 20061002 49.33

8 1782 DSRMYS SAMARANAYAKA SL ARMY 19960305 49.95
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E. No 122 400m Men Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1737 HDR MADUSHAN SL ARMY 20010712 46.97

2 2114 RPI LAKSHAN SL ARMY 19990913 47.24

3 2115 IKB ABEYWARDANA SL ARMY 20030116 47.36

4 1964 GDKK PABASARA NIKU SL ARMY 19990714 47.41

5 1917 SKMI DISMITHA SL ARMY 20040907 47.43

6 1736 HKMP JAYALAL SL ARMY 19980320 49.43

7 1740 HGSP JAYASINGHA SL ARMY 20040727 49.59

8 2601 WKPP Hanshaka Gunasekara Unattached 20040708 53.85

E. No 122 400m Men Heat-3

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1996 HKK KUMARAGE SL ARMY 19920925 46.70

2 1993 SMSV RAJAKARUNA ST. JOSEPH VAZ COLLEGE WENNAPUWA 20070502 46.75

3 2158 RMR NERANJAN RAJAKARUNA SL ARMY 19970103 47.52

4 2143 KVK SILWA SL ARMY 20040129 47.71

5 1715 UHH NETHSARA LUMBINI COLLEGE 20050214 49.80

6 1952 PRASAD MADURANGA SL ARMY 9970206 50.41

7 2137 TDVY GUNASEKARA ST. ANNE'S COLLEGE KURUNEGALA 20071116 52.47

E. No 130 110mH Men Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1976 IGJI LAKVIJAYA CITIZENS DEVELOPMENT BANK 20001029 14.24 -1.5

2 1941 RRD RANATHUNGA SL ARMY 19980510 14.75

3 1972 KRS PERERA SL ARMY 20040712 14.81

4 1997 WM UDAYA KUMARA SL ARMY 19950722 15.08

5 1921 ANM NASIK SL ARMY 19990212 15.18

6 2139 EGEH KUMARA SL ARMY 19890411 15.33

E. No 130 110mH Men Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1989 NADUN KAVEESHA BANDARA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 0 14.28 0.4

2 1701 WTS KOSHALA SL ARMY 20050305 14.46

3 1781 KDD ARIYARATNE SL ARMY 19940603 14.74

4 1940 KPH NIRMAL SL NAVY 19920305 15.33

5 1714 KRI PERERA SL AIRFORCE 19940514 15.67

E. No 139 400mH Boys Under 18 Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2558 MM Shavindu Nimasha Dias Sri Devananda College, Ambalangoda 20080402 53.86

2 2590 P Sakith Edirisinghe Arachchi Gateway College, Kandy 20090312 54.93

3 2574 HD Methuka Malhiru Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 20090724 56.08

4 2620 J Chathura Manarathna Lumbini College, Colombo 20080912 57.48

5 2618 WM Gamith Thenuka Lanka Lions SC 20090224 57.68

6 2614 BMR Nishakara Rathnasiri Royal CC, Polonnaruwa 20090611 1:00.37

E. No 139 400mH Boys Under 18 Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2595 UMA Sandeepa Wijesingha Ambagamuwa CC, Ambagamuwa 20080928 54.33

2 2570 HA Madura Dilshan St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 20080328 54.98

3 2546 Sithum Kaveesha Lyceum International School, Wattala 20081208 56.83

4 2610 WD Minsara Withana Dudley Senanayaka CC, Tholangamuwa 20090320 59.76

5 2617 KG Shashindu Heshan Lanka Lions SC 20090330 1:00.68
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E. No 142 400mH Men Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1766 KLA AKALANKA AMBAGAMUWA CENTRAL COLLEGE 20060116 51.62

2 1778 WHPBM WEERASINHA SL ARMY 20020209 53.92

3 1911 YP THEEKSHANA SL AIRFORCE 20030110 54.08

4 1961 TOV ARIYAWANSHA SL ARMY 20040305 54.24

5 1975 RMLD RANNEHEKA SL ARMY 19951201 54.41

6 2111 SJD SANKALPA RAHULA COLLEGE MATARA 20050505 55.48

E. No 142 400mH Men Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2144 ALAT RATHNASENA SL ARMY 19950606 51.82

2 1990 DANUKA DARSHANA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 20031113 52.66

3 1765 ND KANILA VIDURANGA SL ARMY 19920317 53.28

4 1726 KPD HARSHANA SL ARMY 20030305 53.93

5 2135 DMMS DISSANAYAKE SL ARMY 20050913 1:02.11

E. No 218 800m Men Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2134 AMSB ATHTHANAYAKE SL ARMY 20001010 1:51.22

2 1742 HG KUMAR SL ARMY 19990931 1:51.57

3 1956 GAAP GINDARA SL ARMY 20040209 1:51.75

4 1957 SM SRINATH SL ARMY 20020403 1:53.43

5 1999 KMGDS KUMARA SL ARMY 20030618 1:53.46

6 1743 LSD MADURANGA SL ARMY 19930413 1:54.16

7 1955 BSRT BULUGAHAPITIYA SL ARMY 19980323 1:57.68

8 1799 LMS HIMASHA LANKATHILAKA UNATTACHED 20030618 2:00.82

1744 HKT FONSEKA SL ARMY 19910803 DNF

2124 MLS WICKRAMASINGHA SL ARMY 20000116 DNF

E. No 218 800m Men Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2142 D PRASHAN SL ARMY 0 1:53.97

2 1700 DMHS KARUNARATNE SL ARMY 20000626 1:54.77

3 1747 RDBN WIMALASIRI SL ARMY 19990115 1:54.96

4 1748 KDNC WIJESINGHE SL ARMY 19970220 1:55.36

5 2136 BGND BULUGAHAPITIYA SL ARMY 20020112 1:55.48

6 1985 GSD JAYATHISSA SL ARMY 20021031 1:55.96

7 1951 EMPSK EKANAYAKE SL ARMY 19961114 1:56.17

8 1929 MGDDM SILVA SL AIRFORCE 19871130 1:56.69

9 1745 GDLA GURUSINGHE SL ARMY 20030620 1:56.74

10 2146 EAH PIYUMAL SL ARMY 30000722 2:00.84

E. No 218 800m Men Heat-3

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1971 GK CHATHURANGA SL ARMY 19950707 1:50.32

2 2114 RPI LAKSHAN SL ARMY 19990913 1:51.01

3 1954 WMTG THENNAKOON UNIVERSITY OF COLOMBO 20020502 1:52.01

4 1979 PDHK EDIRISINGHA SL ARMY 19942705 1:54.10

5 1746 WMD WIJETHUNGA SL ARMY 20001005 1:54.48

6 2132 HAR HABARAKADA SL ARMY 19970720 1:56.98

7 1783 WGIL JAYATHISSA SL ARMY 20000812 1:56.98

1953 AMIC ABEYSEKARA KANDY DAA 20040304 DNF

1931 KBS KUMARATHUNGA SL NAVY 19860423 DNF
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E. No 221 200m Women Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2915 BSL MENDIS SL NAVY 20020817 24.22 +0.4

2 2892 RUMESHIKA RATHNAYAKA SRI LAK ATHLETICS CLUB 19960627 24.34

3 2905 WSH FERNANDO SL NAVY 19980924 24.66

4 2947 KP MAJUWANAGAMAGE SL ARMY 20041005 24.66

5 2943 UKSCP BANDARA KANDY DAA 20010127 25.36

E. No 221 200m Women Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 2774 Dhananjana Fernando Lyceum International School, Wattala 20080111 24.10 +0.6

2 2851 AWGJ WIJETHUNGA LYCEUM INT. SCHOOL WATTALA 20060712 24.12

3 2944 MYF SHAFIYA SL ARMY 19990701 24.65

4 2939 HMNK RATHNAYAKA SL ARMY 20020205 24.71

5 2980 W WIMALASEKARA GATEWAY COLLEGE COLOMBO 20071029 24.94

E. No 222 200m Men Heat-1

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1968 ASM SAFAN SL ARMY 19980206 21.48 +1.5

2 2795 KK Idupa Silva Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 20060625 21.58

3 1917 SKMI DISMITHA SL ARMY 20040907 21.69

4 2122 HDP DIMUTH GAYASHAN SL ARMY 19990327 21.73

5 2130 RPADPR KUMAR SL ARMY 19940131 21.93

6 1904 HM DILIP RUWAN SL ARMY 19910704 22.07

E. No 222 200m Men Heat-2

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1996 HKK KUMARAGE SL ARMY 19920925 21.57 +1.6

2 1717 SDN SENANAYAKE SL ARMY 20010411 21.84

3 1763 OPTR WASANTHAPALI UNATTACHED 20070921 22.01

4 2116 SKK SADEESHA SL ARMY 20030116 22.99

5 1932 MKG PEIRIS SL NAVY 19971215 23.08

6 1740 HGSP JAYASINGHA SL ARMY 20040727 23.21

E. No 222 200m Men Heat-3

Place BIB Name Affiliate DOB Performance Remarks

1 1993 SMSV RAJAKARUNA ST. JOSEPH VAZ COLLEGE WENNAPUWA 20070502 21.14 ESLU20R  (+1.6)

2 1788 DDS DIYWLAWATHTHA SL ARMY 20020610 21.37

3 1925 WMK THAMEL UNATTACHED 20050222 21.76

4 1715 UHH NETHSARA LUMBINI COLLEGE 20050214 22.43

5 2112 LTD SILVA CWW KANNANGARA CENTRAL COLLEGE 20071010 23.32
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